		31-2002	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	REC(174708	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	er of Patents and Trademarks:	2174798 Please record the attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Prakash B. Malla Siva Devisetti 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Prakash B. Malla		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Thiele Kaolin Company Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? 🖵 Yes 🗷 No		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	i	Box 1056 23 1
Execution Date: July 17, 2002			State: GA Zip: 31982
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/824,885		B. Patent No.(s)	
		ttached? 🖵 Yes 🌇 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
Name:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
Internal Address:		Enclosed	
Baker, Donelson, Bearman & Caldwell Street Address: Suite 900		Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deficiencies only	
		8. Deposit account number:	
Five Concourse Parkway		11-0553	
City: AtlantaState: GA	Zip:_30328	(Attach duplicate copy of th	nis page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original de Thomas A. Hodge DRYRNE 0000022 of Regions Signi	ocument.	information is true and cor L Hodge Signature	July 22, 2002 Date
hleteT _A ,	number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and docu	ments: 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, PRAKASH B. MALLA, a citizen of Nepal, residing at 135 Cedar

Creek Drive, Dublin, Georgia 31021; and SIVA DEVISETTI, a citizen of India, residing at

506 Washington Avenue, Apt. #D, Sandersville, Georgia 31082, have invented certain

inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled HIGH

SURFACE AREA AGGREGATED PIGMENTS, executed by us on June 22, 2001; filed

in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 3, 2001; and designated as U.S. Patent

Application Serial No. 09/824,885; and

WHEREAS, THIELE KAOLIN COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Georgia

having a principal business address of P.O. Box 1056, Sandersville, Georgia 31082, is

desirous of acquiring an interest in such inventions and improvements and in this U.S. patent

application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we,

PRAKASH B. MALLA and SIVA DEVISETTI, by these presents do sell, assign and

transfer unto THIELE KAOLIN COMPANY, the full, exclusive and entire right, title and

interest in and to this U.S. patent application, in and to any divisions, continuations-in-part,

continuations and reissues of this U.S. patent application, and in and to all inventions and

improvements disclosed and described in this U.S. patent application, preparatory to

obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and I hereby request the Commissioner

of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting

PATENT

REEL: 013127 FRAME: 0246

from this U.S. patent application, or from a division, continuation-in-part, continuation or

reissue thereof, to THIELE KAOLIN COMPANY, as the assignee, for its interest and for

the sole use and benefit of THIELE KAOLIN COMPANY, and its assigns and legal

representatives.

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to

THIELE KAOLIN COMPANY, the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest in and

to any foreign applications corresponding to this U.S. patent application, in whole or in part,

in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective

rights granted on such foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable

priority rights arising from or required for such foreign applications under the terms of any

applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations; such foreign applications to be filed

and issued in the name of THIELE KAOLIN COMPANY or its designee insofar as

permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all

division, continuation-in-part, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all

assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid THIELE

KAOLIN COMPANY, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper

protection for all such inventions and improvements in the United States and in all other

countries throughout the world.

2

PRAKASH B. MALLA

STATE OF GEORGIA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia, on this day of July, 2002, personally appeared PRAKASH B. MALLA, who being duly sworn, signed and

acknowledged the foregging Assignment as his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires May 7, 2004.

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF GEORGIA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia, on this July, 2002, personally appeared SIVA DEVISETTI, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

BRENDA L. MILLER NOTARY PUBLIC . GEORGIA WASHINGTON COUNTY (SEAL)

My Commission Expires: //

BDBC Docket No.: 170584-00001 (Case 1009)

4

PATENT REEL: 013127 FRAME: 0249